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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:13PM

Assembly District 27

 3,868 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 268 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 9 FEDERAL

 52 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,197 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,197 

 1,474 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,280 TINA FORTE (REPUBLICAN)

 118 DESI CUELLAR (CONSERVATIVE)

 146 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ELMER FUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,021 

Unrecorded  176 

Assembly District 30

 1,061 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 58 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,135 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,135 

 578 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 368 TINA FORTE (REPUBLICAN)

 18 DESI CUELLAR (CONSERVATIVE)

 140 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,106 

Unrecorded  29 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:13PM

Assembly District 34

 17,395 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,009 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 85 FEDERAL

 271 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,760 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,760 

 9,716 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,802 TINA FORTE (REPUBLICAN)

 417 DESI CUELLAR (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,125 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABDULLAH IRFAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ISABELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDA BUCHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANOCA BOLGRER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARAVELLA SIMOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVON LOMAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA PERAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD V. HAGGERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVIE HANTZOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS PERROT (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUSIME ZHERKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CULVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KETRYN MOORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINDY DULBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLLIE CERARID (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICARDO PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD ADAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHI NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MIDDLESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZHAK RABIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:13PM

Assembly District 34

Total Votes  18,116 

Unrecorded  644 

Assembly District 35

 7,529 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 447 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 9 FEDERAL

 95 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,080 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,080 

 5,278 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,990 TINA FORTE (REPUBLICAN)

 156 DESI CUELLAR (CONSERVATIVE)

 324 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAYDEE ZAMBRANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,753 

Unrecorded  327 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:13PM

Assembly District 36

 18,329 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,138 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 108 FEDERAL

 397 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,972 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,972 

 11,366 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,185 TINA FORTE (REPUBLICAN)

 411 DESI CUELLAR (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,411 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDERSON COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO ANTENUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARAVELLA SIMOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIN RALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA YUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE CHRISTOPHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIE HAZAVATTROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DEXTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY HELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELLO BIAFCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDANA WILL ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE YEARWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 7 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA S. MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN CINEEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:13PM

Assembly District 36

 2 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD L MUSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONA ABDULHAMID (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN F. KERU (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,442 

Unrecorded  530 

Assembly District 39

 2,462 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 111 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 22 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,607 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,607 

 1,465 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 800 TINA FORTE (REPUBLICAN)

 58 DESI CUELLAR (CONSERVATIVE)

 150 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,477 

Unrecorded  130 

Assembly District 40

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 TINA FORTE (REPUBLICAN)

 0 DESI CUELLAR (CONSERVATIVE)

 0 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:13PM

Total for Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District) - Queens County

 50,644 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,031 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 224 FEDERAL

 852 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  54,751 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  54,751 

 29,877 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,425 TINA FORTE (REPUBLICAN)

 1,178 DESI CUELLAR (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,296 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABDULLAH IRFAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ISABELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDA BUCHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANOCA BOLGRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO ANTENUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 3 ARAVELLA SIMOTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIN RALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA YUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVON LOMAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE CHRISTOPHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA PERAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIE HAZAVATTROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD V. HAGGERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMER FUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVIE HANTZOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS PERROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAYDEE ZAMBRANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUSIME ZHERKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DEXTER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:13PM

Total for Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District) - Queens County

 1 JAMES SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY HELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELLO BIAFCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CULVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 3 JONATHAN HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDANA WILL ROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE YEARWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 10 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA S. MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN CINEEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KETRYN MOORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINDY DULBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLLIE CERARID (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICARDO PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD L MUSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONA ABDULHAMID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD ADAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHI NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN F. KERU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MIDDLESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 45 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZHAK RABIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  52,915 

Unrecorded  1,836 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (14th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:13PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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